05-02-2003

Form PTO-1595

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 10/02)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	2437792
Tab settings	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 4-30.	
Dry Link, Inc., Vinod Bhasin and Ravi K. Malh	and the same of th
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	S LANO
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🖾 Assignment 🖵 Merger	20 Spoot Bood
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of	Name Street Address: 20 Spear Road
Other	
<u> </u>	City: Ramsey State: NJ Zip: 07446
Execution Date: 01/02/03	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖳 Yes 🔯 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 5,	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
, a contrappiounon money	
Additional numbers attached? 📮 Yes 🎇 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspo concerning document should be mailed:	ndence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Todd M. Brinberg, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address: Nadborny & Brinberg LLP	X Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 420 Lexington Avenue, Suite	8. Deposit account number:
City:_New YorkState: NYZip:_101	70 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Todd M. Brinberg	April 23, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages inc	cluding cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

05/01/2003 LHUELLER 00000163 5095946

Nail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8021

40.00 0

PATENT

REEL: 014007 FRAME: 0035

PATENT ASSIGNMENT – US TRANSFER DECLARATION

PATENT ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") effective as of by DRY LINK. INC., a Missouri corporation and VINOD BHASIN and RAVI K. MALHOTRA, (together, the "Shareholders") and (the "Assignor"), to and in favour of Glatt Air Techniques Inc. and REINHARD NOWAK (the "Assignee"),

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor has acquired the patents listed in Appendix attached hereto (the "Patents"); and WHEREAS, Assignor, Assignee, and the Shareholders are parties to the Sale of Dry Link Assets Agreement (the "Sale Agreement") dated December 20th 2002, pursuant to which Assignor has agreed to transfer to Assignee, all right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents to Assignee everywhere in the world where Assignor owns such right, title and interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of US \$190,000.00 (US \$ One hundred and ninety thousand) to Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by Assignor, subject to the terms and conditions contained in the Sale Agreement, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- Assignor hereby assigns, conveys and transfers unto Assignee, all of the
 Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under to and under the Patents
 and any and all registrations and applications for registration
 thereof that are or may be secured in the United States or in any other jurisdiction,
 foreign or domestic.
- Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and any official of any other country or countries, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection, to transfer the Patents to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this instrument.
- 3. At any time and from time to time after the date hereof, upon the request of Assignee, Assignor agrees to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all such further assurances, assignments, transfers, conveyances, powers-of-attorney, and other insuraments and documents, and take such other actions deemed by Assignee, in good faith, to be necessary or appropriate to effectuate or document the assignments of the Patents to Assignee. Notwithstanding the foregoing, the Assignor shall have no financial responsibility for any expenses related to assignment, filing, recording, or any other expenses in connection with the transfer of the Patents to Assignee pursuant to this Assignment.
- The Shareholders shall guarantee any and all obligations of the Assignee pursuant to this Assignment.
- This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.
- This Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of Assignor. Assignee and their respective successors and assigns.

[Signature Pages Follow]

BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

RECORDED: 04/30/2003

PATENT REEL: 014007 FRAME: 0036